

31.10.2025
Item No.2&3
Ct. No.1
Saikat
Mukherjee

WPA(P)/94/2022
SAYAN BANERJEE
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
WPA(P)/572/2022
KIRON SK
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Badrul Karim, Adv.
Ms. Monalisha Sinha, Adv.

...For the Petitioners

1. Shree Chatterjee, learned advocate appeared for the petitioners.
2. None entered appearance for the State.
3. List this matter in the week commencing 24th November, 2025.
4. Shree Chatterjee, learned counsel, shall inform the other side about the next date of hearing.

(SUJOY PAUL, A.C.J.)

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)